Class and Activity Schedule from 6/1/2022 to 14/2/2022

ISLAMIC PRIMARY SCHOOL

NOTICE

Dear Parents,

10" December, 2021

The class and activity schedule after the first term final examinations is as follows:

Date Class Period The Content of Lessons and Activities

6-1-2022 (Thu) 8:00-12:55 | First Term Final Examination (Day 1)
7-1-2022 (Fri) 8:00-12:55 | First Term Final Examination (Day 2)
10-1-2022 (Mon ) 8:00-12:55 | First Term Final Examination (Day 3)
11-1-2022 ( Tue) 8:00-12:55 | First Term Final Examination (Day 4)
12-1-2022 (Wed ) 8:00-12:55 ; grsisrf;?;i?;(g)i??cct;l?r?:se, English, Mathematics, General Studies)
1512022 (The) | $:00-12:55 |3 55T e (Chinese, English, Mathematios General Studis)
412022 (Fri) | §00-12:55 |3 5o T ke (Chinese. Englisy Mathematios General Studies)
17-1-2022 (Mon) 8:00-12:55 % {gtsi%ﬁger?gLésgr;{geXZegl;. D]?{r&;leguiogg%ged Pencils and Pencil Box
18-1-2022 (Tue) 8:00-12:55 | Integrated Learning Week: Bring Coloured Pencils and Pencil Box

1. Integrated Learning Week: Bring Coloured Pencils and Pencil Box
19-1-2022 (Wed ) 8:00-12:55 |2. Visit Ping Shan Heritage Trail (P.4)

3. Visit Sam Tung UK Museum (P.5)
20-1-2022 (Thu) 8:00-12:55 | Integrated Learning Week: Bring Coloured Pencils and Pencil Box
21-1-2022 (Fri) 8:00-12:55 | Integrated Learning Week: Bring Coloured Pencils and Pencil Box
22-1-2022 (Sat) P.T.A. Picnic (Only for registered and paid families)
24-1-2022 (Mon) School Holiday
25-1-2022 (Tue) 8:00-12:55 | Integrated Learning Week: Bring Coloured Pencils and Pencil Box
26-1-2022 (Wed ) 8:00-12:55 | 1. Exam Paper Distribution (P.1-4) 2. Exercise book Distribution
27-1-2022 (Thu) 8:00-12:55 | 1. Textbook Distribution 2. Prize-giving Day
28-1-2022 (Fri) 8:00-12:55 | Chinese New Year Learning Day
?2: ;:;g;; E 23:) o Lunar New Year Holiday
14-2-2022 (Mon) 8:00-12:55 | 2™ Term commences (Normal School Schedule)

For further enquiries, please contact the class teacher during school hours.

Yours sincerely,

Ko Tak Yin
Headmistress

E/IC/SC/21/71

Reply Slip

Class and Activity Schedule from 6/1/2022 to 14/2/2022

Dear Headmistress,

E/NIC/SC/21/71

I have received the class and activity schedule from 6/1/2022 to 14/2/2022. I will remind my child

to attend school punctually according to the schedule above.

Parent's Signature -

Parent's Name :

Student’s Name:

) Class:

Date :




